

WEST BENGAL FORM NO.3953
H.C Criminal Form No.(P) 36

CHARGE WITH THREE HEADS

(No.XXVII(I),SCHEDULE V,Act,V, 1898)
(Section 221,222,223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

I,SHRI ANUPAM MUKHERJEE,W.B.H.J.S
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,2nd COURT,
CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE,UNDER POCSO ACT,
DARJEELING

Tapan Sarkar,
of Gossaipur,Natunpara,
P.S Bagdogra,
District Darjeeling

Firstly: That you on 21st September,2013, at about 5.00 P.M, at your village Gossaipur, Natunpara,under Bagdogra P.S assaulted by using criminal force to Mamoni Roy intending to outrage her modesty and thereby committed an offence punishable under section **354 of I.P.C** and within the cognizance of this Ld. Court.

Secondly: That on the self same date,time and place you committed criminal intimidation by threatening Manoni Roy with injury to her person and thereby committed an offence punishable under section **506 of I.P.C** and within the cognizance of this Ld. Court.

Thirdly:That on the self same date,time and place you sexually harassed Mamoni Roy by holding her with an attempt to outrage her modesty and thereby committed an offence punishable under section **12 of the Protection of the Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012.**

And I,hereby direct that you be tried by this Court of the said charges.

The above charges are read over and explained to the accused person by Learned Public Prosecutor, in which he pleaded “not guilty”.

Dated this 9th day of March 2016.

(**Anupam Mukherjee**)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,Darjeeling

