

5

4.10.16

Today is fixed for appearance/evidence. Accused Taxpan Sarkar on CB is present by filing hazira. Ld.P.P is present. One witness viz. Shri Swapan Dey is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as P.W 9. Issue summons upon I.O. TO 9.12.16 for appearance/evidence.

Specal Judge

Under POCSO Act, Dlg.