

Spl. 29 of 2025
Reg. No. 29 of 2025
State -Vs- Suman Sharma
Arising out of Pradhan Nagar P.S. case no. 179/25, dtd. 13.03.25

Order no. 11
Dated 21.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and supply of copy.

Copy not served.

This is a case u/s 135(1)(e) of Electricity Act which is compoundable.

This is a fit case for settlement before Lok Adalat.

Send record to the National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on **14.03.26** at Darjeeling Court Premises and the parties are accordingly requested to remain present in the Lok Adalat so that the matter in dispute can be settled there.

Let the record be sent to the Office of the DLSA for placing the same before the Bench of Lok Adalat for settlement of case.

BC-II is directed to sent the record at once.

No steps taken by the parties.

In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 20.02.26.

No adverse order is passed.

Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix **30.03.26** for report of Lok Adalat.

Sd/-
Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling